1	City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland		
2 3		2022 Legislation	
4	Ordinance Number:	<u>O-02-2022</u>	
5	<b>Sponsored By:</b>	James A. Herring, Councilman	
6	<b>Public Hearing:</b>	Tuesday, April 19, 2022	
7	Session:	Special Regular Session	
8 9	<b>Date of Introduction:</b>	<b>Monday, April 11, 2022</b>	
0			
1	An Emergency Ord	inance to Amend §92-4 Designation of Gold Room Assistance	
3	WHEREAS, the City of Glenarden is a municipal corporation of the State of		
1	Maryland, and operating under Article XI-E of the Constitution of Maryland and §5-202 of the		
5	Annotated Code of Marylan	nd as amended; and	
	WHEREAS, the Gi	lenarden City Council designated the Gold Room as an enterprise zone;	
	and	contracti city council designated the cora recoin as an enterprise zone,	
	WHEDE AC 600 A		
	WHEREAS, §92-4 allows the City Council to designate a person to assist the City Manager in the operation of the Gold Room; and		
	Manager in the operation o	i the Gold Room; and	
	WHEREAS, the Gold Room should be able to operate without interruption; and		
	WHEREAS the C	ity Council feels that in order to do this Section 92-4 of the City Code	
	needs to be clarified.		
	needs to be charmed.		
	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the City Council of Glenarden, Maryland		
	sitting in Special Regular Session this XX day of April, 2022 that:		
		· -	
	1. Chapter 92,	§ 92-4 Designation of Gold Room Assistance be and is hereby	
	amended to read as follows:		
	§ 92-4 Desi	gnation of Gold Room Assistance.	
	The Council may, from time to time, designate a person or persons to assist the		
	City Manager in the administration of the use and operation of the Gold Room. The person or		
	persons so designated shall be responsible to the City Manager and serve at the pleasure of the City Council.		
	City Council.		
	BE IT FIIRTHER E	RESOLVED AND ORDAINED by the City Council of Glenarden,	
	Maryland that this Ordinance is and shall become effective immediately following approval		
	by the Mayor or passage by the Council over the Mayor's veto.		
	by the mayor of passage of	The Gouncii over the mayor 5 veto.	
	Date Approved:		

## O-02-2022 An Emergency Ordinance to Amend §92-4 Designation of Gold Room Assistance

ATTEST:	City Council of Glenarden, Maryland
Victoria Lewis, Council Clerk	Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President
	Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice-Presiden
	Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman
	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
	Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman
	James A. Herring, Councilman
	Robin Jones, Councilwoman
Votes:	
Yes	
No	